             MWDCES-191 Series
Simple 19” OCP Compliant Power Shelf
MWDCES-191.A02.D01  Page 1 of 5
 PRODUCT OVERVIEW
MWDCES-191 series of redundant 19” 1U 12kW OCP compliant shelves provide a simple solution for
12V distributed applications that are limited by single phase AC mains or HVDC input power availability.
These shelves can be deployed with up to five, 74mm 1U Power Supplies (PSU), and a Remote
Management Unit  (RMU) and also provide C13 outlets (AC model only) for peripheral equipment power.
These features in addition to the single DC output busbar configuration make this shelf an ideal solution
for OCP or application requiring distributed 12V intermediate bus architectures.
ORDERING GUIDE
Part Number3 Input Configuration DC Output Busbar Configuration
MWDCES-191-C Single Phase AC
Multi-link busbar
MWDCES-191-D HVDC
3 Shelf does not include PSUs and RMU, refer to the product datasheets for details
INPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Nom. Max. Units
Input Voltage
Operating Range
MWDCES-191-C, Line to Neutral 180 200/208/240 264 Vac
MWDCES-191-D 192 240/380 400 VDC
Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current
MWDCES-191-C
200-240VAC (each input, per line)
34 Arms
MWDCES-191-D
1 Includes power drawn from AC outlets
2 Only available on MWDCES-191-C Model
FEATURES
 12kW total output power1 (N+1)
 N+1 redundancy
 Single Phase and HVDC input models
 1U height
 437(W) x 650(L) x 43.8(H) mm
 Accommodates up to five PSUs and one
RMU
 Supports external BBU (Murata battery
backup system)
 12.3VDC output
 Hot swappable
 Equipped with two C13
2.5A/AC outlet 2
 Optional mounting kit available
OUTPUT CHARACTERISTICS
Output Voltage Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
12.3VDC
Output Power
With five (5) PSUs 0  12,000
W
With four (4) PSUs 0  12,000
With three (3) PSUs 0  9,000
With two (2) PSUs 0  6,000
With one (1) PSU 0  3,000
Output Current
With five (5) PSUs 0  976
A
With four (4) PSUs 0  976
With three (3) PSUs 0  732
With two (2) PSUs 0  488
With one (1) PSU 0  244
Holdup Time
With five (5) PSUs [4+1] 15
ms
With four (4) PSUs [3+1] 16
With four (4) PSUs [2+2] 24
With three (3) PSUs [2+1] 18
With two (2) PSUs [1+1] 24
With one (1) PSU 12
ENVIRONMENTAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Conditions Min. Typ. Max. Units
Storage temperature range  -40  70 °C
Operating temperature range Altitude < 3,000m 0  40 °C
Storage humidity Non-condensing 10  90
%
Operating humidity Non-condensing 10  85
MTBF Per Telcordia SR-332 M1C1 @ 40℃ 300k   Hrs
Shock 30G non-operating
Vibration Operating, random vibration, 5-500Hz 1.11G